

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5311/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in TRC No.149/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SREE RAM ROLLER FLOUR MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Sreedharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER